

New Jersey Meadowlands Commission
Meadowlands Adaptive Signal System for Traffic Reduction
Fiber-Optic Link Construction



Bid Tabulation
11/05/14



PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Estimate		BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		ALL BIDS		TOP 3 BIDS	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	Orchard Holdings LLC		Tiffany Electric Inc.		J&L Electrical and Communications Group Inc.		Beach Electric Company, Inc.		AVERAGE		AVERAGE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
101	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 37,230.00	\$ 37,230.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 63,182.50	\$ 63,182.50	\$ 38,243.33	\$ 38,243.33
102	Police Traffic Control	300	Hrs.	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 112.25	\$ 33,675.00	\$ 106.33	\$ 31,900.00
111	Performance and Payment Bond	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
112	Maintenance Bond	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 205.33	\$ 205.33
311	Ethernet Cable, Cat 5e	300	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6.97	\$ 2,091.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.12	\$ 1,535.25	\$ 5.49	\$ 1,647.00
602	2" Rigid Metal Conduit	15,000	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 48.85	\$ 732,750.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 615,000.00	\$ 68.75	\$ 1,031,250.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 870,000.00	\$ 54.15	\$ 812,250.00	\$ 52.87	\$ 793,000.00
603	3" Rigid Metal Conduit	80	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 118.20	\$ 9,456.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 85.30	\$ 6,824.00	\$ 91.73	\$ 7,338.67
604	6" Rigid Metal Conduit	150	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 25,050.00	\$ 182.67	\$ 27,400.00
611	18"x36" Junction Box (If & Where)	4	UNIT	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,206.25	\$ 8,825.00	\$ 2,208.33	\$ 8,833.33
621	Service Wire, (3) No. 6 AWG	500	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.88	\$ 4,437.50	\$ 9.17	\$ 4,583.33
625	Ground Wire, No. 8 AWG	200	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.86	\$ 772.50	\$ 3.15	\$ 630.00
631	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	260	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 88.25	\$ 22,945.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 54.38	\$ 14,137.50	\$ 54.17	\$ 14,083.33
632	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	50	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 69.90	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 106.23	\$ 5,311.25	\$ 108.30	\$ 5,415.00
633	Full Depth Concrete Pavement Repair, HMA (If & Where)	20	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 80.45	\$ 1,609.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 152.61	\$ 3,052.25	\$ 113.48	\$ 2,269.67
641	Topsoiling, 2" Thick (If & Where)	100	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.68	\$ 667.50	\$ 6.23	\$ 623.33
642	Fertilizing and Seeding (If & Where)	100	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 320.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 205.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 206.67
643	Straw Mulching (If & Where)	100	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.78	\$ 177.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 170.00
705	Fiber Optic Cable, Type E (12 Fibers)	21,000	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 52,080.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 4.33	\$ 90,982.50	\$ 3.44	\$ 72,310.00
711	Fiber Optic Patch Panel (12 Port)	6	UNIT	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 2,721.25	\$ 16,327.50	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 11,970.00
712	Fiber Optic Splice Enclosure	3	UNIT	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2,553.75	\$ 7,661.25	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 4,815.00
741A	Fiber Optic Cabinet, Single door double sided	1	UNIT	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 14,320.00	\$ 14,320.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 12,415.00	\$ 12,415.00	\$ 13,253.33	\$ 13,253.33
742	Foundation ITS Type A	1	UNIT	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,551.25	\$ 2,551.25	\$ 2,101.67	\$ 2,101.67
743	Junction Box ITS type A	32	UNIT	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 104,800.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 132,800.00	\$ 4,695.00	\$ 150,240.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 195,200.00	\$ 4,555.00	\$ 145,760.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 129,280.00
744	Meter Cabinet ITS	1	UNIT	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,736.25	\$ 2,736.25	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00
745	Foundation, Type "MC"	1	UNIT	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,181.25	\$ 2,181.25	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00
				\$ 1,102,200.00		\$ 1,094,195.00		\$ 1,096,171.00		\$ 1,392,141.00		\$ 1,534,480.00		\$ 1,279,246.75		\$ 1,194,169.00	